λ.	03-15-1999							
FORM P (Rev. 6-9		REC			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF		
	0651-0011 (exp 4/94)					COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
\downarrow			1009	82752				
To the	Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents or	ne i rademan	KS. Flease record a	ne attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.		
1. Nam	ne of conveying part	ty(ies); OU	٤) 2	Name and addre	ss of receiving part	zy(ies)		
	Javier I. Larranaga Joseph Criniti	MAR - 8 1	ing G	Name: <u>GEI</u>	NERAL ELECTRIC	COMPANY		
	Willaim A. Newton.		4 888	Internal Address:				
		(Change and Change)	JE I					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached and the XX No			XX No	Street Address:	One River Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:								
<u>xxx</u> A	ssignment	Merger		City: Schenectad	dyState:	<u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>		
Se	curity Agreement	Change of	Name	Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?	Yes <u>xxx</u> No		
Oti	her							
ļ			—.					
L		ruary 24, 1999 r(s) or patent pur	mber(s)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application	n No.(s)	B	. Patent No.(s)				
	09/204,835							
		Additiona	al numbers at	ttached: Yes	xxx No			
5. Name and address of party to whom						······································		
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		should 6	. Total number of a	applications and pat	tents involved: <u>1</u>		
			7	Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	Name: Arthur G. Scl	haier, Esq.	_	Enclose	ad			
	Internal Address Car	mody & Torrance	LLP			:		
	Street Address: 50 L	Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street		<u>xx</u> Authoriz	ed to be charged to	o deposit account below.		
		Box 1110		<u>xx</u> _Any add	'l fee to be charged	to deposit account below.		
I	City: <u>Waterbury</u> S	tate: <u>CT</u> ZIP:	06721 8	Deposit account	number:			
	Tel. : <u>(203) 575-2629</u>			-				
	JSHABAZZ 00000040 500		-	50-0		·		
01 FC:581	40.00 CH		DO NOT	(Attach duplicati USE THIS SPACE	e copy of this page if pa	aying by deposit account)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Statement and signat							
			, the foregoir	ng information.is tru	e and correct and a	any attached copy is a true		
	copy of the original do		/	\tilde{J}_{μ} () (-	. 1	,		
	Arthur G. Schaier, Es	sa. Rea No 377	15	Itt. Xclau	1 3/2	79		
	Name of Person Sign			nature		te Customer No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231								

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Javier I. Larranaga, Joseph Criniti and William A. Newton, Jr., of 95 Rossi Drive, Bristol, CT 06010, 5 Edbert Drive, New Britain, CT 06052 and 10 Spruce Street, Plainville, CT 06062, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company. a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "System for Monitoring and Controlling a Welding/Brazing Operation" (Docket No. 41PR-7512) invented by us and for which we have executed an application for United States patent, said application having been granted Serial No. 09/204,835, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Javier I. Larranaga, Joseph Criniti and William A. Newton, Jr., of 95 Rossi Drive, Bristol, CT 06010, 5 Edbert Drive, New Britain, CT 06052 and 10 Spruce Street, Plainville, CT 06062, respectively, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at Town of flainville, Stat	te of Connecticut, this	24th day of February	<u>,</u> 1999.
Witnessed by: Pewerie Pa	nioto 2/24/89	lumpinge.	
Witness Signature & Date	Javier I. Lagranaga		
REVERIE PH	NIUTU		
Printed Name of Witness			

1059046.01

Signed at Town of <u>flainwille</u> , State of Connecticut, t	this 24th day of February, 1999.
Witnessed by: <u>Pruerie</u> Parieto 2/24/99	Joseph Criniti
Witness Signature & Date <u><u><u>KEVERIE</u></u><u>P</u>4N10TO Printed Name of Witness</u>	Josephyermite

Signed at Town of <u>Hainville</u>, State of Connecticut, this <u>24</u>th day of <u>February</u>, 1999. Witnessed by: <u>Revenue family of 2/24/99</u> Witness Signature & Date <u>REVERIE</u> <u>PANIOTO</u> Printed Name of Witness

1059046.01

RECORDED: 03/08/1999